

CIS REGN. NO. NDPS/52/2020.
IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT
SILIGURI.
C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO. 52 OF 2020.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VERSUS
TAJIBUL HAQUE @ D.J.....ACCUSED PERSON

Order No. 18 dated 01.3.2021 :

In view of the order dated 15.2.2021 the accused is produced from JC but not produced in the Court room due to the present pandemic situation. Bail petition is filed and moved on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. P.P. raises objection.

On perusal of the record it appears that the charge sheet has already been filed in this case. Moreover, the weight of the seized contraband comes under commercial quantity. In view of the bar under section 37(1)(b)(ii) of NDPS Act, the prayer for bail of the accused is rejected.

To 12.3.2021 for production of accused person and supply of copies.

Dict. & corrected by me:

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) I/c at Siliguri.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) I/c at Siliguri.
WB00589.