

THE SPECIAL COURT UNDER NDPS ACT, SILIGURI

CIS NO NDPS/52/2020

CR (NDPS) 52/2020

STATE -VS- TAJIBUL HAQUE

Order no. 20 dated 19.03.2021

The record is put up today at the instance of the accused Tajibul Haque who prays for bail.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused moves the prayer for bail and refers to certain decisions to fortify her argument that where no chemical examination report has been filed along with the charge sheet, the accused is entitled to bail.

I have heard the Learned Advocate for the accused.

Ld. P.P raises objection.

It appears that the charge sheet was submitted without chemical examination report on 25.02.2021

The I.O of this case is directed to report to this court within 23.03.2021 when he expects to receive the chemical examination report.

To **23.03.2021** for receipt of report from I.O and hearing of the bail petition.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O of Phansidewa P.S Case no. 399 of 2020 dated 29.08.20

sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri  
WB00811.