

CIS REGN. NO. NDPS/52/2020
IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT SILIGURI.
C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO.52 OF 2020 .
STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VERSUS
TAJIBUL HAQUE @ DJ.....ACCUSED PERSON

Order No.23 dated 30.3.2021 :

Today is fixed for awaiting chemical report and further order in connection with the application for bail filed on behalf of the accused Tajibul Haque @ DJ.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused is present and submits that charge sheet without chemical report is an incomplete one.

Ld. P.P. raises objection.

The submission of the Ld. Advocate has been already dealt with in the order dated 23.3.2021 passed by this Court. Chemical report has been filed in the meantime. The chemical report shows the presence of cannabis. Accordingly bail prayer is rejected. As such, there is no bar in immediate commencement of trial.

To 01.4.2021 for supply of copy of chemical report and consideration of charge.

Dict. & corrected by me:

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.
WB00811.