

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 52/2020 (CIS R No. 52/2020)
CNR- WBDJ12-000053-2020

Order no.40

Dated- 01.08.2025

Sole accused person is absent on call.

It is now 2.39 p.m.

No steps taken for the accused person.

Ld. PP in charge is present with witness, viz. SI Mahatap Ali.

Time petition is filed by the Ld. PP in charge and moved.

Considering the above let an opportunity be given to the accused person.

As such, case is adjourned.

Fix **13.03.2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed
(13.03.2026).

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri